

## Replacement Parts

Part #	Description
EFL2733	Spinner: Apprentice
EFL2734	Motor Mount: Apprentice
EFL2735	5mm Prop Adapter: Apprentice
EFL2737	Wing Hold Down Rods with Caps: Apprentice
EFL2738	Rubber Bands (8): Apprentice
EFL310005	Pushrod Set: Apprentice S
EFL310006	Nose Gear: Apprentice S
EFL310007	Main Landing Gear: Apprentice S
EFL310008	Firewall: Apprentice S
EFL310009	Nose Gear Arm & Mounting Strap: Apprentice S
EFL310010	Battery Door: Apprentice S
EFL310011	Wheels 65mm (3): Apprentice S
EFL310013	Wing Set: Apprentice STS
EFL310014	Fuselage: Apprentice STS
EFL310015	Tail Set: Apprentice STS
EFL310016	Decal Set: Apprentice STS
EFL310017	LAS Cover: Apprentice STS
EFL310018	Cowl: Apprentice STS
EFL310020	GPS Cover: Apprentice STS
EFL310021	Screw Set; Apprentice STS
EFLA1030FB	30-Amp Telemetry Capable ESC
EFLM7215	BL15 Outrunner Motor, 840Kv
EFLP11080E	11 x 8 Electric Prop
EFLR7150	37g Standard Servo
EFLR7155	13g Digital Micro Servo
SPM4650C	DSMX SRXL2 Rx w/Connector
SPMA3230	Flight Controller: Apprentice STS
SPMR1010	DXS Transmitter

## Recommended Parts

Part #	Description
SPMXPSA300	Smart G2 Powerstage Bundle: 3S 4000mAh; S120

## Optional Parts

Part #	Description
SPMA3180	Landing Assist Sensor (LAS)
SPMR6775	NX6 6 Ch Transmitter Only
SPMX32003S30	3200mAh 3S 11.1V Smart 30C; IC3
SPMXPSA300	Smart G2 Powerstage: 3S 4000mAh; S120
SPMR8200	SPMR8200 NX8 8-Channel DSMX Transmitter Only
RFL1200S	RealFlight 9.5S RC Flight Sim with InterLink Controller
SPMXC2050	S155 G2 1 x 55W AC Smart Charger
SPMX323S30	11.1V 3200mAh 3S 30C Smart G2 LiPo Battery: IC3

## Hardware

Location	Description	Quantity
2 x 5mm self-tapping screw	One on top of the cowl and two on the bottom	3
M6 x 3mm machine screw w/ Washers	To secure the motor on the motor mount	4
3 x 10mm self-tapping screw	Motor mount to the firewall	4
2.5 x 15mm self-tapping screw	Secure nose gear bracket to firewall.	2
3 x 6mm self-tapping screw	To mount the servo arm to nose landing gear wire	1
2 x 4.5mm self-tapping screw	Servo arm screws	3
2.5 x 6mm self-tapping screw	Rudder/nose gear servo arm screw	1
M2 x 21mm machine screw	To secure the control horns on main wing	4
M2 x 10mm machine screw	To secure the control horn on vertical fin	2
M2 x 10mm machine screw	To secure the control horn on horizontal tail	2
2.5 x 15mm self-tapping screw	To mount the tail to fuselage	3
2.5 x 12mm self-tapping screw	To secure the battery door latch	1
2.5 x 8mm self-tapping screw with washer	To secure the ESC switch	2